JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

February 6, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 23, 24A

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5520 Department of Justice, Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 23A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5520 Department of Justice.
Doug Wilson, Budget Distributes replacement page.
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
025 Mary Williams, Solicitor Presents Defense of Criminal Convictions referencing Exhibit
General,, Department of 5 from February 1, 2007.
Justice
165 Sen. Brown
Ms. William
190 Rep. Nathanson
200 Ms. Williams
220 Rep. Nathanson
225 Ms. Williams
TAPE 24A
001 Ms. Williams Continues discussing Defense of Criminal Convictions.
080 Sen. Burdick
Ms. Williams
095 Ms. Williams
110 Sen. Burdick
Ms. Williams
125 Rep. Cameron
130 Ms. Williams
145 Rep. Cameron
Ms. Williams

Rep. Cameron



160

165
170
175
200
210
223
226
250
265

295

308
322

360
375

430
435
TAPE 23B

000
010

025

045
050
060
070
078
085
095

110

255

262

Ms. Williams
Sen. Westlund
Ms. Williams
Sen. Westlund
Sen. Nelson
Ms. Williams
Sen. Nelson
Sen. Brown
Sen. Burdick
Ms. Williams
Mr. Wilson
Chair Wilson
Ms. Williams
Chair Shields
Ms. Williams
Chair Shields
Ms. Williams
Rep. Nathanson
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Williams
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Williams
Sen. Burdick
Ms. Williams

Ms. Williams
Sen. Burdick

Sen. Westlund
Ms. Williams
Sen. Brown
Rep. Barker
Ms. Williams
Rep. Barker
Chair Shields
Ms. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
William Castor,

Administrator, Division of

Child Support
Chair Shields

Mr. Castor

Sen. Brown

Continues answering Sen. Burdick’s question.

Presents overview of Division of Child Support referencing
Exhibit 5 from February 1, 2007.



270

280
300

310

325
330
335

Mr. Castor
Sen. Brown
Mr. Castor
Chair Shields
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Castor
Rep. Cameron
Chair Shields
Mr. Castor
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Castor

Chair Shields
Chair Shields

Chair Shields

Adjourns the hearing at 4:29 pm.

Reopens hearing to discuss SB 5519 Commission on Judicial
Fitness and Disability.

Adjourns the hearing at 4:32 pm.



