JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 6, 2007 3:00 p.m. **Members Present:** Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Rep. Barker Sen. Brown Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson Rep. Nathanson Members Excused: Sen. Winters Staff Present: Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5520 Department of Justice, Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 23A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5520 Department of Justice.
	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Distributes replacement page.
025	Mary Williams, Solicitor General,, Department of Justice	Presents Defense of Criminal Convictions referencing Exhibit 5 from February 1, 2007.
165	Sen. Brown	
	Ms. William	
190	Rep. Nathanson	
200	Ms. Williams	
220	Rep. Nathanson	
225	Ms. Williams	
TAPE 24A		
001	Ms. Williams	Continues discussing Defense of Criminal Convictions.
080	Sen. Burdick	
	Ms. Williams	
095	Ms. Williams	
110	Sen. Burdick	
	Ms. Williams	
125	Rep. Cameron	
130	Ms. Williams	
145	Rep. Cameron	
	Ms. Williams	
	Rep. Cameron	

Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 23, 24A

	Ms. Williams	
160	Sen. Westlund	
	Ms. Williams	
165	Sen. Westlund	
170	Sen. Nelson	
175	Ms. Williams	
200	Sen. Nelson	
210	Sen. Brown	
223	Sen. Burdick	
226	Ms. Williams	
250	Mr. Wilson	
265	Chair Wilson	
	Ms. Williams	
	Chair Shields	
295	Ms. Williams	
	Chair Shields	
308	Ms. Williams	
322	Rep. Nathanson	
	Rep. Nathanson	
360	Ms. Williams	
375	Rep. Nathanson	
	Ms. Williams	
430	Sen. Burdick	
435	Ms. Williams	
TAPE 23B		
000	Ms. Williams	Continues answering Sen. Burdick's question.
010	Sen. Burdick	
025	Sen. Westlund	
	Ms. Williams	
045	Sen. Brown	
050	Rep. Barker	
060	Ms. Williams	
070	Rep. Barker	
078	Chair Shields	
085	Ms. Williams	
095	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Wilson	
110	William Castor, Administrator, Division of Child Support	Presents overview of Division of Child Support referencing Exhibit 5 from February 1, 2007.
255	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Castor	
262	Sen. Brown	

270	Mr. Castor	
	Sen. Brown	
280	Mr. Castor	
300	Chair Shields	
	Rep. Cameron	
310	Mr. Castor	
	Rep. Cameron	
	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Castor	
325	Sen. Westlund	
330	Mr. Castor	
335	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:29 pm.
	Chair Shields	Reopens hearing to discuss SB 5519 Commission on Judicial Fitness and Disability.
	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:32 pm.